Whole Cambridge Ahead Area Companies
(i.e. companies based here) 2015 draw

KNOWLEDGE INTENSIVE SECTORS

Information technology and communications

Life science and healthcare
High-tech Manufacturing
Knowledge intensive services

TOTAL KI

OTHER SECTORS

Primary

Manufacturing

Wholesale and retail distribution
Construction and utilities

Transport and travel

Property and finance

Other business services

Other services

Education, arts, charities, social care

TOTAL NON_KI

ALL SECTORS
% Knowledge Intensive

Q &

CBR
2014-15 2013-14
Number of Total Total Turnover Number of Total Total Turnover
companies employment £,000 companies employment £,000
2,852 20,394 3,688,611 2,798 19,003 3,586,513
343 12,274 2,601,020 335 11,644 2,426,798
532 20,334 3,743,786 518 19,947 3,561,141
642 5,744 990,219 628 5,308 922,326
4,369 58,746 11,023,637 4,279 55,902 10,496,779
651 12,037 1,766,842 656 11,020 1,704,287
1,140 15,804 3,100,620 1,146 15,247 3,077,363
2,052 17,879 5,618,015 2,047 16,978 5,211,679
2,561 31,977 6,224,534 2,489 26,649 5,060,214
533 4,603 545,394 508 4,616 546,788
2,654 8,085 1,069,130 2,632 7,695 902,543
4,531 20,033 1,899,864 4,466 19,329 1,881,141
2,381 11,071 731,123 2,269 10,249 677,437
1,145 16,272 1,048,586 1,114 14,833 1,100,901
17,648 137,763 22,004,109 17,327 126,616 20,162,352
22,017 196,509 33,027,745 21,606 182,518 30,659,131
20% 30% 33% 20% 31% 34%

Methodology - please refer to:
http://www.cambridgeahead.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/CBR-Database-Methodology-Feb-2016.pdf



http://www.cambridgeahead.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/CBR-Database-Methodology-Feb-2016.pdf
http://www.cambridgeahead.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/Centre-for-Business-Research-logo-2.jpg

Whole Cambridge Ahead Area Companies

(i.e. companies based here) 2015 draw 2012-13 2011-12
Number of Total Total Turnover Number of Total Total Turnover
companies employment £,000 companies employment £,000

KNOWLEDGE INTENSIVE SECTORS

Information technology and communications 2,594 18,047 3,351,845 2,456 16,365 2,938,241
Life science and healthcare 313 10,952 2,219,195 276 10,514 1,988,586
High-tech Manufacturing 491 18,771 3,275,864 478 17,937 3,297,685
Knowledge intensive services 564 4,963 851,320 503 4,690 763,988
TOTAL KI 3,962 52,733 9,698,225 3,713 49,506 8,988,500

OTHER SECTORS

Primary 597 10,568 1,520,549 571 10,138 1,480,211
Manufacturing 1,107 14,654 2,837,714 1,058 14,418 2,734,037
Wholesale and retail distribution 1,936 16,992 5,029,034 1,815 16,219 4,735,476
Construction and utilities 2,355 27,884 5,125,660 2,234 28,809 5,194,643
Transport and travel 475 4,460 513,264 446 4,224 516,636
Property and finance 2,470 7,628 906,498 2,335 6,701 742,572
Other business services 4,207 19,834 2,037,706 3,920 17,082 1,992,233
Other services 2,046 9,126 606,377 1,832 7,669 499,361
Education, arts, charities, social care 1,026 12,942 1,107,328 900 8,524 696,189
TOTAL NON_KI 16,219 124,088 19,684,130 15,111 113,784 18,591,358
ALL SECTORS 20,181 176,821 29,382,354 18,824 163,290 27,579,859

% Knowledge Intensive 20% 30% 33% 20% 30% 33%
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KNOWLEDGE INTENSIVE SECTORS

Information technology and communications
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High-tech Manufacturing
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OTHER SECTORS
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Manufacturing
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Transport and travel

Property and finance

Other business services
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ALL SECTORS
% Knowledge Intensive

Number of
companies

2,281
260
468
465

3,474

557
1,015
1,718
2,089

420
2,214
3,661
1,644

820

14,138

17,612
20%

2010-11

Total
employment

14,437
9,923
17,129
4,509

45,998

9,600
13,977
15,888
28,812

4,087

6,571
16,234

7,257

7,373

109,799

155,797
30%

Total Turnover

£,000

2,654,624
1,827,533
2,945,129

704,087

8,131,371

1,267,178
2,432,098
4,520,159
4,999,072
487,055
708,498
1,637,482
467,936
517,827

17,037,305

25,168,676
32%



